
TRANSPORTATION, LOGISTICS & TRADE

The connectivity of the central Pennsylvania transportation infrastructure with the rest of the country's East Coast

has made it a hotbed for the growth of the warehouse industry.

The Barley Snyder Transportation, Logistics & Trade Industry Group is here to guide this specific, burgeoning

industry and shipping processes. The firm's offices are strategically located within this hub of warehouse

expansion, and its attorneys have the resources to service the heart of the mega-warehouse distribution corridor,

which extends from northeast Pennsylvania and the Lehigh Valley to Washington, D.C.

Our attorneys have worked on all matters related to the issues and challenges raised by the business of

distribution, transportation & logistics, including site planning and land use, environmental considerations, human

resource issues, warehouse systems, federal, state and local regulatory issues, contractual risk transfer,

insurance and safety.

The group's attorneys have specific and proven experience in a number of major areas affecting the industry such

as:

• Real estate, zoning and land use

• Employment

• Finance and leasing

• Regulations from the state and federal transportation departments, the Pennsylvania Utility Commission, and

the federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration

• Insurance and risk management

• Taxation

• Supply chain and operations support

• Intellectual property matters for transportation, logistics, and trade-related businesses with significant and

unique experience in autonomous vehicle innovations and other transportation-related patents.

In addition, the group assists clients with certain international trade, customs and shipping issues, including:

• Compliance with import and export control laws and regulations

• Compliance with economic sanctions, laws and regulations

• Commercial agreements and terms related to international trade matters

• Customs and tariff questions

• Other regulatory requirements such as the Foreign Corrupt Practices Act

• Notifications to the Committee on Foreign Investment in the United States
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Barley attorneys provide guidance, counsel and useable solutions for your project or for the challenges of your

ongoing operations. The group is led byDavid Confer, who has spent more than four decades as general counsel

at a large central Pennsylvania kitchen, bath and building products sourcing company. During his time as vice

president of the company, he was responsible for all real estate storage and distribution facilities, truck and driver

leasing, rail transportation, exporting, driver qualification, regulatory compliance (OSHA, DOT, PUC), business

insurance and accident investigation. He also established a separate transportation entity of the company.

Contact Daveor any member of the group if you have legal questions concerning your company's distribution,

transportation and logistics system.

CHAIR:

David R. Confer

Counsel

Tel: (717) 852-4989

Email: dconfer@barley.com

RELATED PROFESSIONALS:

Christopher J. Churchill John M. Coles David R. Confer

Partner Partner Counsel

Tel: (717) 399-1571 Tel: (717) 231-6640 Tel: (717) 852-4989

Email: cchurchill@barley.com Email: jcoles@barley.com Email: dconfer@barley.com
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Michael J. Crocenzi Kimberly J. Decker Timothy G. Dietrich

Partner Partner Partner

Tel: (717) 814-5417 Tel: (717) 399-1506 Tel: (610) 898-7154

Email: mcrocenzi@barley.com Email: kdecker@barley.com Email: tdietrich@barley.com

Stephanie E. DiVittore Daniel M. Frey Joshua J. Knapp

Partner Counsel Partner

Tel: (717) 237-6781 Tel: (717) 524-1111 Tel: (717) 399-1577

Email: sdivittore@barley.com Email: dfrey@barley.com Email: jknapp@barley.com

Amanda Jabour Kowalski Jeffrey D. Lobach Kevin C. Myhre

Counsel Partner Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1515 Tel: (717) 852-4979 Tel: (484) 318-2490

Email: akowalski@barley.com Email: jlobach@barley.com Email: kmyhre@barley.com
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EmmaRose Strohl Justin A. Tomevi Abby Medin Tucker

Associate Partner Counsel

Tel: (484) 318-2494 Tel: (717) 852-4977 Tel: (717) 399-1530

Email: estrohl@barley.com Email: jtomevi@barley.com Email: atucker@barley.com
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